

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

REVP No. 74 of 2021

Steel Authority of India Ltd. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

10/11/2021	Heard Mr. R. Venkat Ramani, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Rupesh Kumar and Mr. Ankit Singhal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned Deputy Government Advocate appearing for the State / respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Assistant Solicitor General for Union of India appearing for respondent Nos. 5 and 6. Issue notice, returnable on 09.12.2021. No formal steps are called for as the respondents are duly represented. List accordingly. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge