

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**REVP No. 74 of 2021**

Steel Authority of India Ltd. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

14/12/2021	<p>Mr. Ankit Singhal, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Verma, G.A. for the State/respondents No. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Assistant Solicitor General for Union of India for respondents No. 5 &amp; 6.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time as the senior counsel is out of station.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on <b>14.01.2022</b>.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> Judge</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p>	
<i>Ruchi</i>		