

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

REVP No. 74 of 2021

Steel Authority Of India Ltd. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

20/10/2022	<p>Shri Om Kukreja, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Meena Shastri, Addl A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, Counsel for Respondents No. 5 & 6.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that their is bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel and prays time.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after a week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Jyoti</p>