

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

REVP No.74 of 2021

Steel Authority of India Ltd. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

13/10/2023	<p>Shri Ankit Singhal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Jitendra Pali, Dy. AG for the State.</p> <p>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, Advocate for the Union of India.</p> <p>Learned State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, list it after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>