

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****REVP No. 74 of 2021**

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
AND ORS.

Order Sheet

28/10/2025	<p>Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Advocate appears through video conferencing, and Mr. Ayush Mahiswar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ankit Singhal, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the Appellant, list this case on 17.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Prakash</p>