

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****REVP No. 74 of 2021**Steel Authority Of India Ltd. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

17/11/2025	<p>Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Senior Advocate, Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Senior Advocate, appear along with Mr. Ankit Singhal &amp; Mr. Ashish Mittal, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG along with Mr. Rishabh Deo Singh, Counsel for the respondent-Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>At the request of counsel for the parties, list the matter on 15.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>sd/-</b> <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>sd/-</b> <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Vishakha</p>