

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****REVP No. 74 of 2021****STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. versus STATE OF  
CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |  |
|-------------------|--|
|                   |  |
| <b>06.05.2026</b> | <p>Mr. Rupesh Kumar Sr. Advocate through VC with Mr. Ankit Singhal, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI and Mr. HAPS Bhatia, PL, learned counsel for the respective respondent/s.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Sachin Singh Rajput)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| H.Ansari          |  |